Confidentiality Requested: Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION **OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION**

1154573

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	Sec Twp S. R East 🗌 West
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:	+ Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry W	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total De	oth:
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR	Conv. to SWD Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW	Conv. to Producer (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Snud Date or Date Deschod TD Com	Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. East West
Recompletion Date Reached TD Com	mpletion Date County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Confidentiality Requested
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:

	Page Two	1154573
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No	L	.og Formatic	on (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	ical Survey	Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne	ew Used ermediate, product	ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQU	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Pe	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing							
Plug Off Zone							

Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well?	Yes
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	Yes
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	Yes

(If No, skip questions 2 and 3	3)
(If No, skip question 3)	

No No

No

(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot		PERFORATION Specify For	RECOF	RD - Bridge F Each Interval	Plugs Set/Typ Perforated	e	A	cid, Fracture, Shot, Co (Amount and Kind	ement Squeeze Record I of Material Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner Ru	n:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Producti	ion, SWD or ENHF	} .	Producing N	/lethod:	oing	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
									1	
DISPOSITI	ON OF G	BAS:	_		METHOD		TION:	_	PRODUCTION IN	TERVAL:
Vented Solo	J 🗌 t	Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	U Dually	Comp.	Commingled		
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO	D-18.)		Other (Specify))			(505/111 ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
Well Name	Hempler 1-18
Doc ID	1154573

All Electric Logs Run

CDL/CNL	
DIL	
MEL	
Sonic	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
Well Name	Hempler 1-18
Doc ID	1154573

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhydrite	2090	+ 629
B/Anhydrite	2120	+ 599
Heebner Shale	3953	- 1234
Lansing	3994	- 1274
Stark Shale	4270	- 1551
B/KC	4349	- 1630
Marmaton	4380	- 1661
Pawnee	4461	- 1742
Ft. Scott	4520	- 1801
Cherokee Shale	4544	- 1825
Johnson	4583	- 1864
Mississippian	4617	- 1898

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

August 07, 2013

Mark Shreve Mull Drilling Company, Inc. 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 1200 WICHITA, KS 67206-6637

Re: ACO1 API 15-101-22436-00-00 Hempler 1-18 SW/4 Sec.18-18S-27W Lane County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Mark Shreve

	WOOLIDATT 2 Wei Control, C	e Le	258	3423	3	TICKET NUME LOCATION FOREMAN	SER 3 Dattey Fuzzy	9927
Box 884, Che 0-431-9210 or	unute, KS 66720 800-467-8676	FIE	LD TICKET	CEMEN	TMENT REI T	PORT		l¢ <
DATE	CUSTOMER# .	WEL	L NAME & NUME	SER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
1.20-13	5659 +	temp	(a) 1-19		18	185	2700	hand
STOMER				Dicklo		1 4 4 2		
M VII	Delg			6E	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
				NALE	463	Travis W		<u> </u>
τγ	ISTA	TÉ	ZIP CODE	2~	643	miker		
,						JACK J		
	<u></u>		10/11/1		1761			
B HIPE SUP				, HOLE DEPIR	(44)	CASING SIZE & V	VEIGHT_0	9
1864 meiona Olug Rel, 14			26	NATED	L.E	CERRENT I PPT	CARING D	<u>റ'</u>
DI ACEMENT	(2 54) DIOD	NUL VOL	<u>~~~~~</u>	WAIER GEVS	· · ·	CEMENT LEFT IN	CABING	
MARKS ~	- Calu	A.	in For	MARSI	D.			~
$\frac{1}{2}$	Ad Edy Miera		01 207	10	ALGUS	ATT SOMA	0 01	
12 00	SES LIR	<u>~55</u>		<u>ec</u> d'h		COP DIUG	And dig	- AL
L- ~~~	5. 84D0x 3 h		N CAN	Lave Cr		(reusede	ADDIOY	- <u>6</u> 07
as bi		·	•					
·		•.			•			
•			·		•		<u>.</u>	·
						Thanks 7		·
						Thanks 7	Cuzz4 4	C184
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						thanks 7	C1224 4	C124
ACCOUNT	QUANITY of UN		DE	BCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PR	Thanks T		CJ 24
ACCOUNT	QUANITY of UN	VIT8	DE	BCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PF	thanks 7 RODUCT	UNIT PRICE	CIEU TOTAL
ACCOUNT CODE SMO(S	QUANITY of UN	VIT8	DE: PUMP CHARGI	BCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PF	thanks T	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406	QUANITY of UN	NITS	DE: PUMP CHARGI MILEAGE	BCRUPTION of	SERVICES or PF	thanks T	UNIT PRICE	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407	QUANITY OF UN 1 2-5 7:84	۷۱۲8 ۲	DE: PUMP CHARGI MILEAGE Ter Mi	BCRIPTION of E	SERVICES or PF	CHARES TRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 43020
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407	QUANITY OF UN 1 2-5 7:84	۱۲۲8 F# N	DE: PUMP CHARGI MILEAGE Ter Mi	BCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PF	thanks T RODUCT	UNIT PRICE	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 43025
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407	QUANITY of UN 1 2-5 7:84 1655	NITS F= N	Dea Pump charge Mileage Ter Mi Class	BCRIPTION of	SERVICES or PF	thanks RODUCT (min)	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE L(50 20 5 22 L 23 L 23 L 23	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 4302 30602
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407 11045 1118 B	QUANITY OF UN 1 2-5 7:84 1655 510	νητε τα Ν.) , μ² ζ	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten MI C-In 55 Bendon	BCRIPTION of E Leaso D A. Leas	SERVICES or PR	(min)	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USO S 22 J 25 J 8 52 · 27	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 43020 30602 8320
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407 11045 1118B 1118B 1102	QUANITY OF UN 25 7:84 1653 510 465	۷۱۲۶ ۲۰۰۰ N	DE: PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten Mi C-lass Benton Calciu	BCRIPTION of E Leave P A 24 E 4 E E 4 E	SERVICES or PF	(min)	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USO SES 125 1855 .27 .24	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 13025 13002 30602 8320 13712
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407 11045 11188 1102 4432	QUANITY OF UN 2-5 7:84 1655 510 465	۱۲۲۶ ۲۰۰۰ N) ۱۲۶	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten Mi C-In 55 Bendon C n C n C iu B 5 / g	BCRIPTION of E A 24 A 24 M Chle W Chle	SERVICES or PF	thanks RODUCT (min)	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USO SEX 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 13025 130602 9320 1372 10022
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407 11045 1118B 1102 4432	QUANITY or UN 1 2-5 7:84 1655 510 465 1	NITS F≪ N) NZ S	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten Mi Colass Bendon Calciu Belg	BCRIPTION of E Leaco D A' Lea SA E TA E h le	SERVICES or PR elivery mont pride	(min)	UNIT PRICE USO 22 522 122 1852 .27 .94 10025	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 4302 30602 8320 4374 10022
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407 11045 1118 B 1102 4432	QUANITY OF UN 1 25 7:84 1655 510 4651 1	NITS F≪ NJ 	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Terr Mil Calass Berton Calciu 8519	BCRIPTION of E Leace D A' Le A' Le Me Me Me Leace D	SERVICES or PF	(min)	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USO SES J 25 J 25 J 8 55 . 27 . 94 100 21	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 4302 30602 9320 4372 10022
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407 11045 1118 B 1102 4432	QUANITY OF UN 2-5 7:84 1655 510 465 1	۲۰۰۳ ۲۵ ۲۰۰۳ トン ۱ ² ۲ − ۲	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten Mi Calass Bendon Calciu Bendon	BCRIPTION of E Leave D A 24 E A E In E h le	SERVICES or PF	(min)	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USO SES 125 1855 .27 .94 10025	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 13020 30602 9320 9320 13712 10022 53932 53932 53932 53932
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407 11045 1118 1102 4432	QUANITY of UN 1 2-5 7:84 1655 510 465 1	۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲ ۲	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten Mi C-lass Bendon C alciu B 5/9	BCRUPTION of E A 22 A 22 M E h 12 M E h 12 M E h 12	SERVICES or PF	$\frac{1}{102}$	UNIT PRICE USO 22 522 122 1852 .27 .94 10025	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 430 30602 9320 4376 10022 5393 5393
ACCOUNT CODE 5406 5406 5407 11045 1118 1102 4432	QUANITY OF UN 1 2.5 7:84 1653 510 4651 1	NITS F≪ NJ 	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Terr Mil Colass Berton Calciu Belg	BCRIPTION of E Leaco D A' 22 A' 22 ME MC Le	SERVICES or PR elive by mont onide sub sub les	$\frac{1}{2}$	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USO SZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 13020 30602 9320 1372 10022 53725 53775 5775 57775 5775 5775 57757
ACCOUNT CODE 5406 5406 5407 11045 1118 B 1102 4432	QUANITY OF UN 2.5 7:84 1653 510 4657 1	۷۱۲۶ ۲۰۰۰ N	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten Mi C-12 55 B-20-50 B-20-50 C-1250 B-20-50 C-1250 B-20-50 C-1250 B-20-50 C-1250	BCRIPTION of E Leave D A Control A Control A Control B CRIPTION of E Control C	SERVICES or PF elivery ment soldc sub ites	(min) (min) (min)	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USS ==== 125 125 1855 .27 .94 10025	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 13022 30602 8320 13022 8320 13022 53932 53932 53932 53932 53932 53932 53932
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407 11045 11188 1102 4432	QUANITY of UN 2-5 7:84 1655 510 465 1	NIT8 F≠ N	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Terr Mile Galass Beaton Calciu 85/9	BCRIPTION of E Leare P A 22 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A 2 A	SERVICES or PF	$\frac{1}{2}$	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USO SES 125 1855 .27 .94 10025	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 13020 30602 9320 9320 9320 9320 9320 9320 53932 53932 53932 53932 53932 53932
ACCOUNT CODE 540(5 5406 5407 11045 1118 1102 4432	QUANITY of UN 1 2-5 7:84 1455 510 465 1	۱۲۲۶ ۲۰۰۰ N	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten Mi C-In 55 Benton C n ciu B 5/g	BCRUPTION of E Leaco D A' de Sale In Chie	SERVICES or PR	$\frac{1}{2}$	UNIT PRICE USO 22 52 12 1852 .27 .94 10021	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 4302 30602 8320 9320 4372 10022 5393 5393 5393 5393 5393 5393
ACCOUNT CODE 5406 5406 5407 11045 11188 1102 4432	QUANITY or UN 1 2-5 7:84 1655 510 465 1	VITT8 F≪ NJ 	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Terr Mileage Calass Berton Calciu 85/9	BCRIPTION of E Leaco D A' 22 SAE TA Chie Locol e	SERVICES or PR elive by mont onide sub inters	$\frac{1}{2}$	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USO SZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ JZ	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 13020 30602 8320 1372 10022 53725 53725 53725 53725 53725
ACCOUNT CODE 5406 5406 5407 11045 1118 B 1102 4432	QUANITY OF UN 2-5 7:84 1655 510 465 1	الاج م الک الاج الاج الاج الاج الاج الاج الاج	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten mi C-la 55 Ben-ba C alciu 8 5/9	BCRIPTION of E Leave D A CA SA E M Chle	SERVICES or PF	$\frac{1}{2}$	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USST P	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 43022 30602 8320 4372 10022 5393 5393 5393 5393 5393 5393
ACCOUNT CODE 5406 5407 11045 11188 1102 4432	QUANITY of UN 1 2-5 7:84 1655 510 465 1	VIT8 F≈ N	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ten Mileage Calass Beaton Calciu 85/9	BCRIPTION of E Leage D A Control C C Control C C C C Control C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	SERVICES or PF	$\frac{1}{2}$	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USSAI ES TAY	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 13020 30602 9320 13022 9320 13022 9320 53932 53972 50072 50075 50075 50075 50075 50075 50075 50075 50075 50070
ACCOUNT CODE 5406 5407 11045 11188 1102 4432	QUANITY or UN 1 2-5 7:84 1455 510 465 1 1	NITS F∞ N) NZ 2,	DES PUMP CHARGE MILEAGE Ter Mi C-In 55 Benton C n ciu 85/8	BCRUPTION of E Leaco D A Cer S A E Th C h le	SERVICES or PR	$\frac{1}{2} \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$	UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE USO SEX 125 27 .94 10021	CIEU TOTAL 1150 13125 13025 130602 8320 30602 8320 53925 5005 5775 5775 5775 5775 5775 5775 57

No. 3639 P. 1

and the second second

Jun. 28. 2013 2:08PM

A CALLER STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT STATEMENT

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

.

DIAMOND TESTING LLC

ROGER D. FRIEDLY

Job Number

Prepared By

Qualified By

Test Unit

Representative

CELL # 620-793-2043

Well Operator DUKE DRILLING RIG #4

General Information

Company Name ML	JLL DRILLING, INC
Contact	ERNIE MORRISON
Well Name	HAMPLER #1-18
Unique Well ID	DST #1 LANS. K 4268-4295
Surface Location	SEC 18-18S-27W LANE CNTY, KS
Field	WILDCAT
Well Type	Vertical

Test Information

		Representative	ROGER D. FRIEDLY	
Test Type	CONVENTIONAL	Well Operator	DUKE DRILLING RIG #4	
Formation	DST #1 'K' 4,268' - 4,295'	Report Date	2013/05/06	YYYY/MM/DD
Well Fluid Type	01 Oil	Prepared By	ROGER D. FRIEDLY	
Test Purpose (AEUB)	Initial Test			
,				

Start Test Date Final Test Date 2013/05/05 YYYY/MM/DD Start Test Time 2012/05/06 YYYY/MM/DD Final Test Time

20:11:00 HH:mm:ss 05:19:00 HH:mm:ss

BOO1

NO. 6

ROGER D. FRIEDLY

ROGER D. FRIEDLY

PHIL ASKEY

Test Results

RECOVERED: 463' GAS IN PPE 83' CLEAN OIL GRAVITY 35.4 @ 60 deg. 72' G&OCM 5% GAS, 40% OIL, 55% MUD 124' OCMW 3% OIL, 80% WTR, 17% MUD 279' TOTAL FLUID

TOOL SAMPLE: 1% OIL, 99% WTR

CHLORIDES:39Ppm PH: 7.0 RW: .28 @ 45 deg.

MULL DRILLING, INC DST #1 LANS. K 4268-4295 Start Test Date: 2013/05/05 Final Test Date: 2012/05/06

HAMPLER #1-18 Formation: DST #1 'K' 4,268' - 4,295' Job Number: BOO1



Tast



DIAMOND TESTING P.O. Box 157 HOISINGTON, KANSAS 67544 (800) 542-7313 DRILL-STEM TEST TICKET FILE: <u>HEMPLER1-18DST1</u>

TIME ON: 20:11 (5-5)

TIME OFF: 05:19N (5.6)

Company MULL DRILLING, INC	Lease & Well No. HEMPLER #1-18
Contractor_DUKE RIG #4	Charge to_MULL DRILLING, INC
Elevation 2,710 (EST GL) Formation LANSING H	Effective PayFt. Ticket NoBOO1
Date 05-05-13 Sec. 18 Twp. 18 S Ra	inge18 W CountyLANEStateKANSAS
Test Approved By PHIL ASKEY	Diamond Representative BOB HAMEL
Formation Test No. 1 Interval Tested from 4,2	68 ft. to 4,295 ft. Total Depth 4,295 ft.
Packer Depth 4,263 ft. Size6 3/4 in.	Packer depth ft. Size 6 3/4in.
Packer Depth 4,268 ft. Size6 3/4 in.	Packer depthft. Size6 3/4in.
Depth of Selective Zone Set	
Top Recorder Depth (Inside) 4,256 ft.	Recorder Number5513 Cap10,000 P.S.I.
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside) 4,292 ft.	Recorder Number 6249 Cap. 4,950 P.S.I.
Below Straddle Recorder Depthft.	Recorder Number Cap P.S.I.
Mud Type CHEMICAL Viscosity 45	Drill Collar Length0 ft. I.D 2 1/4 in.
Weight 9.2 Water Loss 7.2 cc.	Weight Pipe Length0 ft. 0 ft. I.D. 2 7/8 in
Chlorides 3,400 P.P.M.	Drill Pipe Length 4,242 ft. I.D 3 1/2 in
Jars: Make STERLING Serial Number N/A	Test Tool Length 26 ft. Tool Size3 1/2-IF in
Did Well Flow? NO Reversed Out NO	Anchor Length 27 ft. Size 4 1/2-FH in
Main Hole Size 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size 4 1/2 XH in.	Surface Choke Size1 in. Bottom Choke Size5/8 in
Blow: 1st Open: FAIR 1" BLOW INCREASING TO 6"	(NObb)
2nd Open: FAIR 1" BLOW ICREASING TO BOTTO	M OF BUCKET IN 12.5 MIN (F 3.5"bb)
Recovered 463 ft. of GAS IN PIPE	
Recovered 83 ft. of CLEAN OIL 35.4 GRAVITY @ 60 deg.	
Recovered 72 ft. of G&OCM 5%GAS, 40% OIL, 55% MUE	
Recovered 124 ft. of OCMW 3% OIL, 80% WTR, 17% MUI)
Recovered 279 ft. of TOTAL FLUID C	HLORIDES 39,000 Ppm Price Job
Recoveredft. ofP	H 7.0 Other Charges
Remarks:R	W: .28 @ 45 deg Insurance
TOOL SAMPLE: 1% OIL, 99% WTR	Total
Time Set Packer(s) 10:59 P.M. P.M. Time Started Off Bo	ttom 2:33 A.M. P.M. Maximum Temperature 125
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure	(A) 2,076 P.S.I.
Initial Flow Period	(B) 26 P.S.I. to (C) 38 P.S.I.
Initial Closed In Period	(D)771 P.S.I.
Final Flow Period	(E) 46_{PSL} to (E) 128_{PSL}
Final Closed In PeriodMinutes 120	(G)772 P.S.I.

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concerning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

MULL DRILLING DST#2 PAWN-FT.SCOTT 4440-4549 Start Test Date: 2013/05/07 Final Test Date: 2013/05/07

HEMPLER 1-18 Formation: DST#2 PAWN-FT.SCOTT 4440-4549 Pool: WILDCAT Job Number: BOO2



DIAMOND TESTING LLC

ROGER D. FRIEDLY

CELL # 620-793-2043

General Information

	Company Name M	JLL DRILLING			
	Contact	ERNIE MORRISON	Job Number	B002	
	Well Name	HEMPLER 1-18	Representative	ROBERT HAMEL	
	Unique Well ID	DST#2 PAWN-FT.SCOTT 4440-4549	Well Operator	MULL DRILLING	
	Surface Location	SEC. 18-18S-27W LANE COUNTY	Prepared By	ROBERT HAMEL	
	Field	WILDCAT	Qualified By	PHIL ASKEY	
	Well Type	Vertical	Test Unit	6	
Test Info	ormation				
			Representative	ROBERT HAMEL	
	Test Type	Drill Stem Test	Well Operator	MULL DRILLING	
	Formation	DST#2 PAWN-FT.SCOTT 4440-4549	Report Date	2013/05/07	YYYY/MM/DD
	Mall Eluid Tune	04 0:1	Dramanad Dra		

Well Fluid Type 01 Oil Test Purpose (AEUB) Initial Test

Prepared By ROBERT HAMEL

Start Test Date **Final Test Date** 2013/05/07 YYYY/MM/DD Start Test Time 2013/05/07 YYYY/MM/DD Final Test Time

08:12:00 HH:mm:ss 14:42:00 HH:mm:ss

Test Results

RECOVERED"	10' SLTOCM	1% OIL, 99% MUD
	10' TOTAL FLUID	

TOOL SAMPLE: 100% DM FEW OIL SPECKS

	DIAMONI P.O. E HOISINGTON, (800) 5 DRILL-STEM FILE:	D TESTING Box 157 KANSAS 67544 542-7313 TEST TICKET	TIM	E ON:		
Company		Lease & Well No.				
Contractor		Charge to				
Elevation Formation		Effective Pay		Ft. Ti	cket No.	
DateSecTwp	S Ra	ange	W County		State KANS	SAS
Test Approved By		Diamond Representative	e	o,		
Formation Test No. Interval Tested f	from	ft. to	ft. To	tal Depth		ft.
Packer Depth ft. Size 6 3/	/4 in.	Packer depth		ft. Siz	e 63/4 in.	
Packer Depth ft. Size 6 3/	/4 in.	Packer depth		ft. Siz	e 6 3/4 in.	
Depth of Selective Zone Set						
Top Recorder Depth (Inside)	ft.	Recorder Number		Cap.	P.S.I	
Bottom Recorder Depth (Outside)	ft.	Recorder Number		Cap.	P.S.	Ι.
Below Straddle Recorder Depth	ft.	Recorder Number		Cap.	P.S.	I.
Mud Type Viscosity		Drill Collar Length		ft. I.D.	2 1/4	in.
Weight Water Loss	CC.	Weight Pipe Length_		ft. I.D.	2 7/8	in
Chlorides	P.P.M.	Drill Pipe Length		ft. I.D.	3 1/2	in
Jars: Make STERLING Serial Number		Test Tool Length		ft. Too	Size 3 1/2-IF	in
Did Well Flow?Reversed Out		Anchor Length		ft. Siz	e 4 1/2-FH	in
Main Hole Size 7 7/8 Tool Joint Size	4 1/2in.	Surface Choke Size_	1	in. Bot	tom Choke Size_5/8	in
Blow: 1st Open:						
2nd Open:					1	
Recovered ft. of						
Recoveredft. of						
Recoveredft. of						
Recoveredft. of						
Recoveredft. of				Price Job)	
Recoveredft. of				Other Ch	arges	
Remarks:				Insuranc	e	
A M4			0 M	Total		
Time Set Packer(s) P.M. Tim	ne Started Off Bo	ottom	P.M. Ma	aximum Ter	nperature	
Initial Hydrostatic Pressure		(A)	P.S.I.			
Initial Flow Period Minutes_		(B)	P.S.I.	to (C)	P.S.I.	
Initial Closed In Period Minutes_		(D)	P.S.I.			
Final Flow Period Minutes_		(E)	P.S.I. t	o (F)	P.S.I.	
Final Closed In PeriodMinutes_		(G)	P.S.I.			
Final Hydrostatic Pressure		(H)	P.S.I.			

-

Diamond Testing shall not be liable for damages of any kind to the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made or for any loss suffered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its equipment, or its statement or opinion concerning the result of any test. Tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.

SEC FELD Sal daws **GNdS** DRILLING TIME COMPANY CONTRACTOR COUNTY GEOLOGIST ON WELL GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION .EASE OCATION FORMATION TOPS Mississippi LTO/RTO Heckner Paumee Pt Scott Cherota Sh Anhydrute B/KC startskal -GNISVB-Johnson ZN harmiton 5 4-30-13 $\overline{\infty}$ 4675 EXAMINED 3461' 62 [52] mull Orilling Lane Hempler 699' FSL wildcat Duke KEPT TWSP - ROM DRILLING TIME SWP 2090 4348 4270 3993 3953 4616 685h 4520 4380 °U 4460 Urilling FROM ~~}~ 60 # Type TD STATE S 2104' FWL **DOLEUM** 8151 EOG FROM -1551 4274 -1801 1741 -1661 -1629 4234 -1957 -1864 5281--1897 +629 100 Chemical - Mud Co hil *י*זי Company, Inc. 4676 RGE 27W 3700' lig #4 3700' 8-13 Kansaa 3750' Aster, L.E. AND 2953 4279 4379 4379 4379 3992 SAMPLES V3 CEOLOGISI 4675 4615 4283 4544 00 SAMPLE "deepen 5 + + 3 v +6 + +3 + 42 54 6 TT O B From KB R \subseteq SURFACE 0 0 PRODUCTION õ $\overline{\bigcirc}$ Rains and Willjamason LECTRICAL Nabores: OIL; Micro; Sonic ORT Bogell Hempler # 1-18 Mull Inilling Co , 2710 , 6112 **ELEVATIONS** 15-101-22436-0000 1270 00 1022 RTD # COL/CNC; CTO **ଚ**ର୍ଚ୍ଚି SURVEYS Are 219 2 \$ **\$** m/ (05220 8 REMARKS The Thull Orilling Go, Hempler #1-18, ran structurally high (except Marnaton) to one of the peterence weller, Rains and Williamson Oil Co, Borell # 1. The two sangle shows that were observed were OST'd with noncommercial oilgas reserves. After Review of all E-logs, it was determined that the lavsing "KIPANE did not develop sufficient thickness and porosity. Therefore, it was devided to plug and abandon this well. Hill askey 26 GEND 0 10 0 0 10 0 0 10 0 a o p a u Anhydrito Salt Shalo Ool.Lime Sendationa Corb sh Linnestane Chort Dolomite 22 SCALE 100' DRILLING TIME IN MINUTES



3800 to x/~ p, NS som WA-Chey Dev Surveys 101 SH, akay-hit, shearb 314° + 219' 1/4 @ 2556' Us benetad gyben, dass, billy contronorion, trang, tobs NVIS \$1, NS 1 314° @ 970' 1/2 @ 3055' 3/4" @1467' 3/4 @ 4295 SH, blk, carb dkay-99 1/2 0 1963' 34° e 4675 1. LS tav com oftin, from, Mum-vf-18/N, Sme Shchky traD, scot x/NP, NS ß Pipe Strap @ 4295 2pc gtz grains 50 20. **|** 10.9 % Board 4268,76 LS, fan offich Itzy from, strap 4267.95 FRIN W/ Fr INTHAND, NS pipe short . 81 (no cour made) sne up chky LS, tangy qubon, fra das, Criter must hay smethodas polo Biss 3 pc Cht, qq-tan OSTS: 2 by Diamond Testing ble carb SH akgy 101 LS, crm uh-offich, fim, vf-Fx/W 3900sme fiss, som shehky-chilay, fr intxing frerm tan Cht LS, AN COM for-das, Muricle, NS gybrad ang scate gy-degy Stt robringy grin 15, tax offer com 1994, En Mas UF-FXIN, shokey-chking, seat for intrinip, NS LS, com tin, from uf. Film, fixin pins sme chky-stochkuy 50 Heebner 3953 (-1234) E-log 3953 (-1234) SH, 61K. Rs, carb (S, 44 tan cra, Vfxla W/sday, NS SHIMAKGY gygon-gow Toronto 3973 (-1254) E-109 3973 (-1254) LS, offut tan Ityy, frm, ut tall, much wh driky = slich ky, scat x/2 \$, NS tron-fan, from, fr how xlav \$, NS SH, dkgg-gygra smerdbrad Lansing 3992 (-1273) LS, offut Itay Ittan, from E-log 3993 (-1274) VF-fortal one Uh-Chky, sue fost to Ithen delimitie 3, -scatter Birls sout Cht, other 1/99ton fresh 4000-W, tan, Hyy, Am, some chky, 1 cat the D. NS to cht ala

The two property of the second s 65,600 94-94 bow, das, micro-vilyin sH, dkgy tilk to velbas-sity Is tan com for they sove shickby. 10 CLICY, Seat & INTRING, NS topder vugs, seat Cht, tan Hgy, fist NS 10-1 50 Ţρ 101 LS, cvm, fim, Ala-sore pol- Vuggy \$ 10 tofossw/fep,NS toolities NS **.**Ţ. scot Cht, whit tan semilyon lamber him ---)---10 LS, tan Itay, form-das, falw-me-xlw, truch - it hay , to tan - day/chory , play IXIND, MS W, JAN, F.M, SF. FXIN, SCATX/ND, NS 1 Some wh/or , such ky chty , w Cht, ala 4100 10 01 is, crim two Hgy, Am, for ouc \$, truggy & mostly das, NS 1-01 sme up such ky chky 3pc, uh Cht LS, craltgy tan, from, mico-tria . 1 ine all sichly-chly, trxh-ooc-pat \$, NS tr cht, afa l 1 LS, brom tangy das, 61ky, microsola-copporta, whis p, NS_ 3pcgy Ch 10 01 10 LS, tan, FM, UF-PHN, scaturgay ooc & sme intring, NS Artiss W/fc & NS fr (ht; g/s 1 50 10 h-ch+; 9/4 LS, ben qy-qybra, mero-stald, elas, NS Muncie CK Sh. 4167 SH, blk carb E-102 4168 (-1449) 15, qy tan qybon, Amday, txh toss, smeary, to shakey, sout a for \$1,000 to the share of the standard of the SH, ally 4 94-94900, to sday Spermeter sme tub - 1499, tem micro-Ala, & foss, mirenh-chky, hrx/N-fc\$, NS 4200 Us tan 1/94 often, Sme 94-94 bod, from-Uns micro-fold, to fold blackty Snu shalky they they to bod -blackty NVISP, 005 SH, gy gygon degra fredbon Т Mud-Co data @ 4257' LS tan gybon-gy, fim, smedal, WT 9.2 VIS 45 WL 7.2 Solido 6.3 PXIN, some foss, some officer Shedly child scat KIN \$ INS

W, quing lan, das, micro-fach, fiss, NS smo SH, gy-dkay, smo mushy 1.1 US. tan-cum, Smaqy, frm-das, vgooc\$, NS seatch chky 50 DST#1 CFS: LS, a/a, exe ouc \$, NS 4268 - 4295 (S, tan offact que que on das, no sign NS -f___ Times: 5"-30"-60"-120 Stark Sh. 4269 (-1550) 1 st, blk his carb E-log 4270 (-1551) 1 Stopen: blow built to braches (NO blowback) LS, crm, frm, f-mx/N, sm for, 01 scatter introve &, to polevool-ouc-Viggy te &, smither ostav, 1700, fier, to dop Much which ky 2 de quem: BOB in 12" (blow back to 3 h inches) CFS: LS, CPM tan, trm, UF-Fold, Sme Wh-chKY, Scat XIN-OOL-ONC-fc-VU ggy BI, hidden It FO, tr. edor Sij, WJ show, tr Wh Ch+ Rec: 463'61P 50 Short trip 20 35.4 gmv corr 1 83' CO 4300 LS, fan qy offut, dws, micro-feld, fosr smut-aky, px/w P, NS SH, blk AF, col-Hushphelaney 54 4305 72' 6 cocm (59. gra 40%. oll 55% nued) E-10g 4305 (-1586) LS, for gy offert, das, coptromerry 124' OCAW (3% OIL 80% Whe 17% mud) Total fluid 2.79 W, tan ey, das, crpto-Ufrild, some which ky some for scot play-blky, some px/ng, NS cl 39,000 Rw . 28 @ 45° 151P 771# IFP 26-38# CFS: LS, Hay gy, drs, Cryp-MICryKa, Host Ka, Smehh-Chey, Sochey, Nuis & NS tr. Crm, frm-drs, USXLart Khup, NS FFP 46-128 # PSIP 772 # 0 1 US, g/a, sm gybra bro, dar, sm arg, NVIS \$1,55, fr Cht, gy-blue, Fish in land in land 5 HP 2076-2068# B/KC 4348 (-1629) BHT 125 P sH, blt dtgy 50 E-log 4348 (-1629) -1^ LS, qy-qybro bon , tan, mostly dos, micro-frim, some foss, starg, drivet, tr xin p, NS Spe Cht, gy touh 1 1 SH, -94-94900, dryly Specht, 44 Wh, NS Some SS Hayluh fin, ut Faran, sity, strad, astr, Nyran &, NS Ē (a Marmyton 4379 (-1660) 10 E-1 g 7380 (-1661) LS, tan Hgy, das-chty, upto--)-___ micn-vtxlar, to h SS, sme shedky-chky, N VIS \$, NS scat Cht, ittan, Itgy ١ δ ۳**۱**. ۵ پ much SH, dkgy-gy gygos bor some sthy 1.4 LS, tan other Itqy, Am-das, men 4400 9 1 9 1 0 · 1fxli, tracktyingt, Im offal shakty chky, soe reload for from - dos, microxin <u>.</u> sat rullons SH Sm U, pm das, com, coral former fc & NS 0 019 scat say is to 55, while the foss scat say is to 55, while the , for myran, from, sbang-sborrd, for most , one gran & NS 1____ LS who thuk Ittaw, for the nicro-felm, to by inchiky, fr com Gral fiss with the sing of Br ss, children, to ngran, interens, NS tray - yypon, das, chiy, contaking 19 1 ļ 1 W, tan Itay, dus, sne chty, othy, Bac coral tess, taph michodry, Nois & the flight stoder NS 200 SS tom, the vilgenst, NS to sne they ten semitrady fresh NS 019 50 DST#2 4440'- 4549 Times: 5"-30"-30"-60" Pawnee 4460 (-1741)

E-log 4460 (-1741) (S, tan offich Itgy, mostly das 1st gren; blow built to I inch 1 ching, to de toss, NVis \$ 105 2 Deen: No blow I are LS, 6cm gy-gybras tanbord, cha micro Lyphika, alk por sme glag-wvis & vs Rec: 10' Slocm (19012 99%.mu SbyAlk carb 151P 428# IFP 10-11# PPP 11-14# 80 FSIP U bow das 6/kg gy ten o tink 1999, PM, microsh y From, sone 633, Avis B, NS sone off uk, sheckey HP 2169-2189# BHT 121.º P 4500 LS, the Iter gy, das, mice with a some off when such the part of the society of the state of the society of the SH, blk, cart Ft. Scott 4520 (-1801) E-1.9 4520 (-1801) LS, Fan offerth Horn-gybon, Arm das micro talas sine foss 2 pc ool \$, 3 pc crm cord foscarts 3 pc chky , NS 1 LS, offich - Hay, from, storstalky, 45 much gy bon ton-born, gy, dhs, hty logo nieroxia, 14 tost, NVIS- BINS 3 pe cored fill, pot, NS at 114 a. h Char 54 45 44 (-1825) E-log Stt, blt carb CFS: CS, ala, NVis Ø, NS 4544 (-1825) Mard-Co data e 4549' 10 50 1-14 LS, tan qy Um, Rm-dns, microsch, two ud socker chiky WT 9.4 UIS 60 WL 6.8 Solido 7.7% to tan - Ophich, dNy, NV is \$ 15. to cht, two ulting opp, thesh, wis pH 11.0 CL 2,500 ppm LCM 1 # YP -23 LS, gybor-boy-debox, Ans, chty arg, prist, bilky, copponicoski -SH, digy tile from store, for microski B to 15, 14, from store, for microski Til Jug day gygon potest, to interne & NS SHIAKAY blk gygon smestly tres, often thy, das, of ty an, sprand, mant, high - up & NS Johnsons ZN 4583 (-1864) E-log 4583 (-1864) LS, offich Itgg Ittan An-bon qy, diss, uferlow, scat rdbon, dos, vfrda, scat sich ku-chky, popins, ns sac ss, whilly, vfgrandins, al vise, is Δ<u>Δ</u>.Δ 4600 scar Cht, wh Hay, Fresh, NN ۵ SH qyrdbow quin tos ly 4 pc ss, which, from, torger should, nort to gragening from the internation of NS miss 4615 (-1896) E-100 4616 (-1897) DOL far , forn dis, p suce & NS to-scatss, clot up, form, for man stand scat up, clot up, form, for man stand scat up, cht, totroj Bins 70 1sz Ool, fan, fran, trung, some sourungay \$, NS scuss cir, formulas, forman, sbord port tryils, intgran co, NS 20%55 DOL, com Itay Han, from Smedas, 50 thehty, sme for suce & the villes, NS to chitish, the trip & NS - Joeg the grilles DUL, the ben mott, gybre, mosty das, miss-spergen trug, psucrs, NS 01 RTD 4675 (-1956) truch Cht , Mip 1 tess, Ityy/dr, from das, fyman, south, NS 0 UTO 4676 (-1957) CES: 857. DOL

